[[Subject |[lcatalog  [lLong Title |Fee Description [[Fee Total [
EDBL 492 Practicum Teacher Education Field Experi - $30 Flat $30
EDEC 313 Materials and Manipulatives in ECE EDEC 313 Course Fee - $5 Flat S5
EDEC 493 Professional Educators Field Experience Teacher Education Field Experi - $30 Flat $30
EDEL 320 Integrated Arts in the Elementary School Elementary Ed Art Class Fee - S
EDEL 323 Teaching Elementary School Math Elementary Ed Math Class Fee - S
EDU 574 Clinical Practice Ill Student Teaching Course Fee - $300 Flat $300
EET 101 Everyday Electronics Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $20 Flat $20

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;
EET 221 Basic Electricity Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $50 Flat $55
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;
EET 271 Digital Circuits Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $50 Flat $55
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;
EET 312 Basic Electronics Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $50 Flat $55
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;
EET 323 Active Linear Circuits Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $50 Flat $55
EET 332 Electrical Machines Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $30 Flat $30
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;
EET 372 Advanced Digital Circuits Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $50 Flat $55
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;
EET 373 Introduction to Embedded Programming Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $25 Flat $30
EET 374 Microprocessors Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $100 Flat $100
EET 376 Advanced Microprocessors Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $100 Flat $100
EET 377 Advanced Robotics and Automation ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat S5
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;
EET 426 Advanced Electrical Network Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $35 Flat $40
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;
EET 427 Process Control Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $50 Flat $55
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;
EET 433 Transmission and Distribution of Electrical Power Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $25 Flat $30
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;
EET 452 Computer Networks Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $20 Flat $25
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;
EET 477 Industrial Robotics and Automation Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $100 Flat $105
EET 487 Senior Project Management ETSC Lab Fees - S5 Flat S5
EET 488 Senior Project Quality ETSC Lab Fees - S5 Flat S5
EET 489 Senior Technical Presentations ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat S5
EFC 470 Student Teaching Secondary Student Teaching Course Fee - S
EFC 480 Student Teaching Student Teaching Course Fee - $300 Flat $300
ELEF 495 Practicum: Professional Engagement Teacher Education Field Experi - $30 Flat $30
ELEM 292 Lab I: Exploring Elementary School Environments Teacher Education Field Experi - $30 Flat $30
ELEM 325 Integrating the Arts Elementary Ed Art Class Fee - $7 Flat S7
ELEM 342 Teaching Elementary Science Inquiry Elementary Science Crs Fee - $20 Flat $20
ELEM 392 Lab: Culture and Society Teacher Education Field Experi - $30 Flat $30
ELEM 451 Teaching Elementary Mathematics Early Grades Elementary Ed Math Class Fee - $8 Flat S8
ELEM 452 Teaching Student Centered Elementary Mathema Elementary Ed Math Class Fee - S
ELEM 492 Practicum I: Instructional Design Teacher Education Field Experi - $30 Flat $30
ELEM 493 Practicum: Differentiation Teacher Education Field Experi - $30 Flat $30
ELEM 494 Practicum: Inquiry-Based Learning Teacher Education Field Experi - $30 Flat $30
EMS 245 Advanced First Aid and Emergency Response PE Course Fee EMS - $50 Flat $50
EMS 250 Emergency Medical Technician Lecture PE Course Fee EMS - $100 Flat $100
EMS 335 Paramedicine | PE Course Fee EMS - $205 Flat $205
EMS 336 Paramedicine Il PE Course Fee EMS - $205 Flat $205
EMS 337 Paramedicine Ill PE Course Fee EMS - $205 Flat $205
ENG 100T Transitional English Remediation Crse Tui Fee - $100 Per Unit $100 Per Unit
ENG 264 Introduction to Creative Writing and the Environn English Course Fee - S
ENST 300 Analysis of Environmental Systems Geog Environmntl St Crse Fee - $25 Flat $25
ENST 310 Energy and Society Geography Course Fee - $15 Flat $15
ENST 400 Environmental Methods and Analysis Geog Environmntl St Crse Fee - $25 Flat $25
ENTP 200 Tactical Skills for Professionals Management Course Fee - $50 Flat $50
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;
ETSC 145 Machine Woodworking Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - $30 Flat $35
ETSC 160 Computer Aided Design and Drafting Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - $35 Flat $35
ETSC 161 Architectural Computer Aided Design Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - $35 Flat $35
ETSC 242 Instrumentation Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - $55 Flat $55
ETSC 260 NURBS Modeling ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat S5
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;
ETSC 265 Three-Dimensional Modeling Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - $55 Flat $60
ETSC 277 Introduction to Robotics Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - $35 Flat $35
ETSC 290 Cooperative Education ETSC Lab Fees - S5 Flat S5
ETSC 296 Individual Study ETSC Lab Fees - S5 Flat S5



ETSC
ETSC
ETSC
ETSC
ETSC
ETSC
ETSC

ETSC
ETSC
ETSC

ETSC
ETSC

ETSC
ETSC
ETSC
ETSC
ETSC
ETSC

ETSC
ETSC
ETSC
ETSC

ETSC
ETSC
ETSC

ETSC
ETSC

ETSC
ETSC
ETSC
ETSC
ETSC
ETSC
EXSC
EXSC
EXSC
EXSC
EXSC

299
301
311
312
343
380
385

430
433
435

442
443

455
457
490
491
496
500

512
521
523
524

525
526
552

555
560

582
588
589
592
595
596
350LAB
351LAB
352
450LAB
455LAB

Seminar

Engineering Project Cost Analysis

Statics

Mechanics of Materials

Programmable Logic Controller Applications
Quality Control

Product Design and Development

Methods of Teaching Technology Education
Technology Education Laboratory Planning
Technology Education Exit Assessment

Alternate Energy Resources and Technology
Programmable Logic Controller Applications Il

Engineering Project Management
Advanced Engineering Processes
Cooperative Education
Workshop

Individual Study

Professional Development

Altern Energy Syst

Product Design And Dev

Development of Emerging Technologies
Quality Control

Sys Analysis and Sim
Engineering Pro Ct Analysis
LEED in Sustainable Construction

Engineering Project Management
Finite Elem Analysis

Plastic & Comp

Industrial and Academic Research Methods
Master's Capstone

Field Studies

Graduate Research

Individual Study

Gross Anatomy Laboratory

Physiology Laboratory

Assessment and Treatment of Athletic Injuries
Physiology of Exercise Laboratory

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - $105 Flat
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;

Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - $20 Flat
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;
Geography Course Fee - $20 Flat
Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - $100 Flat
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;

Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - $30 Flat
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - S5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - S5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;

Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - $20 Flat
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;

Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - $20 Flat
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;

Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - $30 Flat
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat ;

Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - $20 Flat
ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - $5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - S5 Flat

ETSC Lab Fees - S5 Flat

HS Course Fee EXSC - $60 Flat

HS Course Fee EXSC - $40 Flat

HS Course Fee EXSC - $40 Flat

HS Course Fee EXSC - $40 Flat

Fitness Assessment and Exercise Prescription Labc HS Course Fee EXSC - $40 Flat

$5
$5
$5
$5
$105
$5
$5

$25
S5
S5

$25
$100

$35
S5
S5
$5
S5
S5

$25
$5
$5
$5

$25
S5
S5

$35
$5

$25
S5
S5
S5
S5
S5
$60
$40
$40
$40
$40



