

Subject	Catalog	Long Title	Fee Description	Fee Total
EDBL	492	Practicum	Teacher Education Field Experi - \$30 Flat	\$30
EDEC	313	Materials and Manipulatives in ECE	EDEC 313 Course Fee - \$5 Flat	\$5
EDEC	493	Professional Educators Field Experience	Teacher Education Field Experi - \$30 Flat	\$30
EDEL	320	Integrated Arts in the Elementary School	Elementary Ed Art Class Fee -	\$
EDEL	323	Teaching Elementary School Math	Elementary Ed Math Class Fee -	\$
EDU	574	Clinical Practice III	Student Teaching Course Fee - \$300 Flat	\$300
EET	101	Everyday Electronics	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$20 Flat ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	\$20
EET	221	Basic Electricity	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$50 Flat ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	\$55
EET	271	Digital Circuits	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$50 Flat ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	\$55
EET	312	Basic Electronics	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$50 Flat ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	\$55
EET	323	Active Linear Circuits	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$50 Flat	\$55
EET	332	Electrical Machines	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$30 Flat ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	\$30
EET	372	Advanced Titled Digital Circuits	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$50 Flat ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	\$55
EET	373	Introduction to Embedded Programming	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$25 Flat	\$30
EET	374	Microprocessors	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$100 Flat	\$100
EET	376	Advanced Microprocessors	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$100 Flat	\$100
EET	377	Advanced Robotics and Automation	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	\$5
EET	426	Advanced Electrical Network	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$35 Flat ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	\$40
EET	427	Process Control	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$50 Flat ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	\$55
EET	433	Transmission and Distribution of Electrical Power	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$25 Flat ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	\$30
EET	452	Computer Networks	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$20 Flat ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	\$25
EET	477	Industrial Robotics and Automation	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$100 Flat	\$105
EET	487	Senior Project Management	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
EET	488	Senior Project Quality	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
EET	489	Senior Technical Presentations	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
EFC	470	Student Teaching Secondary	Student Teaching Course Fee -	\$
EFC	480	Student Teaching	Student Teaching Course Fee - \$300 Flat	\$300
ELEF	495	Practicum: Professional Engagement	Teacher Education Field Experi - \$30 Flat	\$30
ELEM	292	Lab I: Exploring Elementary School Environments	Teacher Education Field Experi - \$30 Flat	\$30
ELEM	325	Integrating the Arts	Elementary Ed Art Class Fee - \$7 Flat	\$7
ELEM	342	Teaching Elementary Science Inquiry	Elementary Science Crs Fee - \$20 Flat	\$20
ELEM	392	Lab: Culture and Society	Teacher Education Field Experi - \$30 Flat	\$30
ELEM	451	Teaching Elementary Mathematics Early Grades	Elementary Ed Math Class Fee - \$8 Flat	\$8
ELEM	452	Teaching Student Centered Elementary Mathema	Elementary Ed Math Class Fee -	\$
ELEM	492	Practicum I: Instructional Design	Teacher Education Field Experi - \$30 Flat	\$30
ELEM	493	Practicum: Differentiation	Teacher Education Field Experi - \$30 Flat	\$30
ELEM	494	Practicum: Inquiry-Based Learning	Teacher Education Field Experi - \$30 Flat	\$30
EMS	245	Advanced First Aid and Emergency Response	PE Course Fee EMS - \$50 Flat	\$50
EMS	250	Emergency Medical Technician Lecture	PE Course Fee EMS - \$100 Flat	\$100
EMS	335	Paramedicine I	PE Course Fee EMS - \$205 Flat	\$205
EMS	336	Paramedicine II	PE Course Fee EMS - \$205 Flat	\$205
EMS	337	Paramedicine III	PE Course Fee EMS - \$205 Flat	\$205
ENG	100T	Transitional English	Remediation Crse Tui Fee - \$100 Per Unit	\$100 Per Unit
ENG	264	Introduction to Creative Writing and the Environn	English Course Fee -	\$
ENST	300	Analysis of Environmental Systems	Geog Environmntl St Crse Fee - \$25 Flat	\$25
ENST	310	Energy and Society	Geography Course Fee - \$15 Flat	\$15
ENST	400	Environmental Methods and Analysis	Geog Environmntl St Crse Fee - \$25 Flat	\$25
ENTP	200	Tactical Skills for Professionals	Management Course Fee - \$50 Flat ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	\$50
ETSC	145	Machine Woodworking	Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - \$30 Flat	\$35
ETSC	160	Computer Aided Design and Drafting	Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - \$35 Flat	\$35
ETSC	161	Architectural Computer Aided Design	Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - \$35 Flat	\$35
ETSC	242	Instrumentation	Electronics Engineer Tech Fee - \$55 Flat	\$55
ETSC	260	NURBS Modeling	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	\$5
ETSC	265	Three-Dimensional Modeling	Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - \$55 Flat	\$60
ETSC	277	Introduction to Robotics	Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - \$35 Flat	\$35
ETSC	290	Cooperative Education	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	296	Individual Study	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5

ETSC	299	Seminar	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	301	Engineering Project Cost Analysis	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	311	Statics	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	312	Mechanics of Materials	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	343	Programmable Logic Controller Applications	Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - \$105 Flat	\$105
ETSC	380	Quality Control	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	385	Product Design and Development	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
			ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	
ETSC	430	Methods of Teaching Technology Education	Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - \$20 Flat	\$25
ETSC	433	Technology Education Laboratory Planning	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	435	Technology Education Exit Assessment	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
			ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	
ETSC	442	Alternate Energy Resources and Technology	Geography Course Fee - \$20 Flat	\$25
ETSC	443	Programmable Logic Controller Applications II	Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - \$100 Flat	\$100
			ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	
ETSC	455	Engineering Project Management	Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - \$30 Flat	\$35
ETSC	457	Advanced Engineering Processes	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	490	Cooperative Education	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	491	Workshop	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	496	Individual Study	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	500	Professional Development	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
			ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	
ETSC	512	Altern Energy Syst	Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - \$20 Flat	\$25
ETSC	521	Product Design And Dev	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	523	Development of Emerging Technologies	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	524	Quality Control	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
			ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	
ETSC	525	Sys Analysis and Sim	Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - \$20 Flat	\$25
ETSC	526	Engineering Pro Ct Analysis	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	552	LEED in Sustainable Construction	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
			ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	
ETSC	555	Engineering Project Management	Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - \$30 Flat	\$35
ETSC	560	Finite Elem Analysis	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
			ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat ;	
ETSC	582	Plastic & Comp	Industrial & Eng Tech Fee - \$20 Flat	\$25
ETSC	588	Industrial and Academic Research Methods	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	589	Master's Capstone	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	592	Field Studies	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	595	Graduate Research	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
ETSC	596	Individual Study	ETSC Lab Fees - \$5 Flat	\$5
EXSC	350LAB	Gross Anatomy Laboratory	HS Course Fee EXSC - \$60 Flat	\$60
EXSC	351LAB	Physiology Laboratory	HS Course Fee EXSC - \$40 Flat	\$40
EXSC	352	Assessment and Treatment of Athletic Injuries	HS Course Fee EXSC - \$40 Flat	\$40
EXSC	450LAB	Physiology of Exercise Laboratory	HS Course Fee EXSC - \$40 Flat	\$40
EXSC	455LAB	Fitness Assessment and Exercise Prescription Lab	HS Course Fee EXSC - \$40 Flat	\$40